performance, which in turn translate into the finance data in our
financial statements.

Impact of restatement of 2014 Financial Statements
The Company completed the acquisition of 60%
of the equity interests in Taishan Investment and
12.5% of the equity interests in Taishan Nuclear
held by CGNPC, the ultimate controlling company
of the Company in 2015. As the Company,
Taishan Investment and Taishan Nuclear are under
common control of CGNPC, the above acquisition
has been recorded as a business combination
under common control. The assets and liabilities
of Taishan Investment and Taishan Nuclear have

been recognised in the consolidated financial
statements of the Group at the carrying amounts
recognised previously in CGNPC’s consolidated
financial statements. The financial data for 2014
in the consolidated financial statements of the
Group has been restated as if the combination had
occurred prior to the start of the earliest period
presented. The following table sets forth the impact
of the restatement on the key items included in the
consolidated financial statements for 2014:

For the year ended

December 31,
2014

(restated)
2014

(before
restatement)

Movements
increase/
(decrease)

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Revenue 20,718,676 20,793,287 (74,611)
Net foreign exchange gains 1,990,744 608,730 1,382,014
Effects of net foreign exchange gains on the profit
 for the year attributable to owners of the Company 1,053,352 504,909 548,443
Profit for the year attributable to owners of
 the Company (net of effects of
 net foreign exchange gains) 5,139,409 5,207,659 (68,250)
Profit for the year attributable to owners of the Company 6,192,761 5,712,568 480,193
Total assets 220,888,499 156,926,083 63,962,416
Total liabilities 141,813,668 97,509,803 44,303,865
Total equity 79,074,831 59,416,280 19,658,551
Equity attributable to owners of the Company 59,450,087 50,788,560 8,661,527

For details of the effects of the restatements on the consolidated financial statements for 2014, please refer
to note 2 to the consolidated financial statements.

The following analysis is conducted based on the restated financial statements.

19CGN Power Co., Ltd.   2015 Annual Report

Fin
an

ce
, A

sse
ts

an
d

In
ve

stm
en

t
Ca

pi
ta

ls
Co

rp
or

at
e G

ov
er

na
nc

e
Fin

an
cia

l R
ep

or
t

Bu
sin

es
s P

er
fo

rm
an

ce
 an

d
An

aly
sis

KEY FINANCIAL INDICATORS

2015 2014
Item (restated)

Indicators of profitability
EBITDA margin (%) 1 66.8 73.4
Net profit margin (%) 2 34.7 37.8